ES-201 Examination Outline Quality Checklist Form ES-201-2
Facility: Ginna 2018 Date of Examination: 8/27/2018
Item
1.
w
R
I
T

functions, all five SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions, and in-plant systems and
functions may overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes Criteria for R /SR0-1/SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6/4-6 /2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank :. 9/$ 8/$ 4
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant ~ 1/~ 1/::? 1
(EN)gineered safety feature ~ 1/~ 1/~ 1 (control room system)
(L )ow-Power/Shutdown ~ 1/~ 1~ 1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1(A) ~ 2/~ 2/~ 1
(P)revious 2 exams :. 3/:. 3/s 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA ~1/::?1/::?1
(S )imulator
ES-301 Control Room/In-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
Facility: Ginna Date of Examination: 8/27/2018
Exam Level: RO D SRO-I D SRO-U lZl Operating Test Number:
Control Room Systems:· 8 for RO, 7 for SRO-I, and 2 or 3 for SRO-U
System/JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. N/A
b. N/A
c. Restore RHR Cooling S,D,L 4P
d. N/A
e. N/A
f. Respond to Controlling Pressurizer Pressure Channel Failing High with stuck open S,M,E,A 3
spray valve.
g. Verify/Initiate Containment Spray Actuation IAW E-0. (Verify NaOH flow) S, M, E, EN 5
h. N/A
In-Plant Systems:· 3 for RO, 3 for SRO-I, and 3 or 2 for SRO-U
i. Align SW to Suction of the TDAFW Pump IAW ER-FIRE.2 D,E 4S
j. Release "D" Gas Decay Tank R,D,A 9
k. N/A
* All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions, all five SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions, and in-plant systems and
functions may overlap those tested in the control room.
* Type Codes Criteria for R /SR0-1/SRO-U
(A)ltemate path 4-6/4-6 /2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank S 9/S 8/S 4
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant ~11~1,~1
(EN)gineered safety feature ~ 1/~ 1/~ 1 (control room system)
(L )ow-Power/Shutdown ~ 1/~ 1/~ 1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1(A) ~ 2/~ 2/~ 1
(P)revio~s 2 exams s 3/s 3/s 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA ~ 1/~ 1/~ 1
(S)imulator
Appendix D Scenario Outline Form ES-D-1
Facility: Ginna Scenario No.: 1 Op-Test No.: 2018
Examiners: Operators:
Initial Conditions: 1x10-a am12s following a forced maintenance outage. The crew will be directed to i;1ull rods to the POAH and
start the A MFW Pum12 in accordance with 0-1.2, Plant Startu12 from Hot Shutdown to Full Power
Load.
Turnover: 1C SI Pum12 CIT for lube oil cooler rei;1lacement. (If allowed, exi;1ected return in 2 hours - if not, then make a fail to
start malfunction)
Critical Tasks: CT #1:E-O- D: Manuallll actuate at least one train of Safe!JI Injection before exiting E-0.
CT #2: ManuallJI start at least one RHR i;1um12 to i;1rovide a low-head injection source 12rior to initiating SG dei;1ressurization in
FR-C.2.
CT #3: Dei;1ressurize SGs to atmosi;1heric 12ressure (at< 100°F/hr) to inject ECCS accumulators and establish low-head injection
flow before a Core Cooling Red Path
develoos.
Event Malf. Event Event
No. No. Type* Description
1 N/A R(ATC) Raise power to the POAH
N(CRS,
BOP)
2 A-EDS16 C(BOP) Containment Recirculation Fan Cooler A Trips
TS (CRS)
3 EDS04B C(ALL) Fault/ Loss of Emergency Bus: 480V Bus 16
TS (CRS)
4 RCS02D M(ALL) Small Break Loss of Coolant Accident (SBLOCA) (Ramp In)
5 SIS02A C(CRS, Failure of AUTO Safety Injection
SIS02B ATC)
6 RPSO?A C(CRS, 1A SI Pump Trip
ATC)
7 RPS07E C(BOP) 1A RHR Pump Fails to AUTO Start
8 N/A (ALL) FR-C.2 - Degraded Core Cooling
. (N)ormal, (R)eactivity, (l)nstrument, (C)omponent, (M)ajor
Appendix D Scenario Outline Form ES-D-1